

# MAN OF THE YEAR AWARD RECIPIENT MIDDLE ATLANTIC REGION

# FEDERATION OF JEWISH MEN'S CLUBS 2017-2018



# CONGREGATION TEMPLE BETH SHOLOM CHERRY HILL, NJ JASON A. KREISMAN

#### **FAMILY**

Spouse: Sara

Children: Isaac, Samuel, Asher and Nili

#### **EDUCATION**

St. John's University, Bachelor of Science, Queens, NY

#### OCCUPATION

President of NJ Property Appraisals and Real Estate

## **HOBBIES/INTERESTS**

- Home improvement
- Baseball memorabilia collector.

### **BUSINESS HONORS/ACCOMPLISHMENTS**

- Burlington-Camden County Association of Realtors Board Member
- State of NJ Licensed Real Estate Appraiser
- Realtor® with Berkshire Hathaway Fox and Roach

### **MEN'S CLUB OFFICES HELD**

- Past Executive Board Member at Temple Beth Sholom
- General Board Member
- Secretary
- Vice President and immediate Past President

#### SIGNIFICANT ACCOMPLISHMENTS IN MEN'S CLUB

- During tenure as Men's Club President 2015-2017, we increased event fundraising dollars, membership, and overall annual revenue growth
- Awarded FJMC Quality Club Award
- Streamlined marketing and communication processes for club

# **FAVORITE MEN'S CLUB PROGRAMS**

- Jews, Brews, Views
- Steak & Scotch in the Sukkah

# WHAT MEN'S CLUB MEANS TO ME

Strengthening, building, and providing opportunities for Jewish men of all ages within our synagogue as well as creating long-lasting relationships that will enhance their membership experience is what Men's Club means to me.